
Gesamt- / Klassenwertung

Klasse 4 - Baujahr 1976 - 1989

Bewerber WP-Strafpkt.Position

No Fahrer

Beifahrer

Fahrzeug ZK-Strafpkt.

So.-Strafpkt.

Gesamt-Pkt.

Kls. Baujahr

Streichzeit 

WP 1 GWP1 GWP2 WP 2 WP 3

GWP3 WP 4 WP 5 WP 6 WP 7

GWP4 WP 8 GWP5 WP 9 WP10

WP11 WP12 GWP6 WP13 WP14

WP15 WP16 WP17

 92

530

493

Kunze Stefan

KÜS-Motorsport

Kunze Sabine

BMW

0

0

25 42 25 10

 1

4

- 37

1986

22 1 14 6

1

4

1 6 41 40 71

37 7 8 35 32

58 32 12

333i (E30, South Africa)

 100

1494

994

Ernst Axel

Ernst, Wiesehöfer

Wiesehöfer Laurenz

BMW

0

0

500 61 16 19

 2

4

- 500

1989

56 6 70 1

35

18

3 10 5 14 283

21 6 21 121 64

96 56 12

M3

 81

1875

1747

Petersen Hartwig

Ford Classic Cars

Volkens Bernd

Ford

0

0

55 24 20 53

 3

4

- 128

1976

153 4 250 72

91

26

12 43 12 148 209

90 59 59 36 246

126 48 39

Granada

 94

2945

2567

Wegner Christoph

PIK AG

Nolte Ingo

Mercedes-Benz

0

0

102 33 9 18

 4

4

- 378

1987

125 22 390 39

131

302

203 79 52 506 76

90 61 109 129 298

116 42 13

300 SL

 30

3319

2819

Rohwedder Leif

Opel-Classic

Hinze Henning

Opel

0

0

500 90 15 36

 5

4

- 500

1977

133 156 121 149

4

500

19 14 14 550 389

33 48 123 37 110

84 138 56

Kadett C GT/E

 54

3165

2840

Schmitt Stefan

ZF Friedrichshafen AG

Kreuzpointner Alesia

Opel

0

0

246 11 31 82

 6

4

- 325

1977

50 65 541 301

66

74

56 48 102 294 218

7 79 69 58 310

290 88 79

Kadett C GT/E

 99

3665

3165

Bickelmann Rolf

Saarteam

Kirsch Sibylle

Volkswagen

0

0

500 300 3 25

 7

4

- 500

1988

290 367 109 99

167

500

126 106 38 192 350

44 130 10 30 56

96 88 39

Golf 1 Cabrio

 86

3844

3344

Riedel Bernhard

Capri Fischer

Bruckdorfer Rainer

Ford

0

0

500 42 4 11

 8

4

- 500

1982

939 10 385 82

386

3

145 22 306 94 184

13 29 336 39 100

46 150 18

Capri
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Bewerber WP-Strafpkt.Position

No Fahrer

Beifahrer

Fahrzeug ZK-Strafpkt.

So.-Strafpkt.

Gesamt-Pkt.

Kls. Baujahr

Streichzeit 

WP 1 GWP1 GWP2 WP 2 WP 3

GWP3 WP 4 WP 5 WP 6 WP 7

GWP4 WP 8 GWP5 WP 9 WP10

WP11 WP12 GWP6 WP13 WP14

WP15 WP16 WP17

 65

3970

3632

Schade Reinhard

Lebenshilfe Gießen

Gorschlüter Tina

Mercedes-Benz

0

0

3 500 42 41

 9

4

- 338

1978

435 13 95 92

207

39

115 35 160 574 418

36 60 55 172 62

684 104 28

280 SE W 116

 71

4116

3816

Hosse Susanne

Hosse, Wirth

Wirth Martin

BMW

0

200

109 48 78 500

 10

4

- 500

Sanduhr

1989

135 90 88 104

32

500

56 31 71 96 251

4 101 66 404 722

318 302 10

Alpina B3

 98

4498

3998

Peinemann Wilhelm

Peinemann, Peinemann

Peinemann Matti

Volvo

0

0

500 500 95 133

 11

4

- 500

1988

370 116 503 160

4

97

80 96 22 398 434

74 296 33 6 392

80 30 79

780 Bertone Coupé

 97

4745

4245

Wolter Christian

KÜS-Motorsport

Wolter Gabi

Porsche

0

0

133 7 77 141

 12

4

- 500

Sanduhr

1988

202 235 741 113

71

500

120 84 55 140 388

111 18 69 500 318

262 430 30

911 Targa 3,2

 82

4748

4248

Blum Hans-Werner

DEKRA

Blum Petra

Volkswagen

0

0

11 41 42 26

 13

4

- 500

1977

512 10 127 326

169

500

500 49 43 70 337

124 259 500 54 330

412 214 92

Derby

 87

5940

5440

Blandow Verena

Scuderia Edelweiß

Haussener Andrea

Renault

0

0

500 47 87 136

 14

4

- 500

Sanduhr

1982

351 500 85 476

367

500

102 272 77 232 131

456 47 46 380 96

348 204 500

R5 Alpine Turbo

 83

6297

5797

Wolf Axel

NorisSpeedTeam

Bess Pamela

Alfa Romeo

0

0

500 500 500 76

 15

4

- 500

1978

179 147 559 183

500

54

20 112 207 470 744

180 232 38 500 432

108 22 34

Alfasud Trofeo Cup

 90

6414

5914

Seiz Reiner

Seiz Consulting

Seiz Hella

Pininfarina

0

0

500 500 4 500

 16

4

- 500

1984

391 7 611 63

359

500

224 144 170 418 155

98 206 431 22 404

364 188 155

Spidereuropa Volumex
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No Fahrer

Beifahrer

Fahrzeug ZK-Strafpkt.

So.-Strafpkt.
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Streichzeit 

WP 1 GWP1 GWP2 WP 2 WP 3

GWP3 WP 4 WP 5 WP 6 WP 7

GWP4 WP 8 GWP5 WP 9 WP10

WP11 WP12 GWP6 WP13 WP14

WP15 WP16 WP17

 96

7045

6545

Eisenhut Christian

Vredestein

Eisenhut Johanna

Porsche

0

0

500 298 236 83

 17

4

- 500

1988

504 254 593 753

95

500

149 37 43 162 637

66 30 199 85 408

1036 298 79

944

 88

7685

7185

Stepke Rene

ascent AG

Grob Andrea

Renault

0

0

500 393 162 133

 18

4

- 500

1983

654 79 513 391

500

500

133 116 169 596 468

185 397 278 259 540

324 384 11

Fuego Turbo

 93

7700

7200

Kirchmann Dr. Albert

AAA Advisors

Traut Hubert

Mercedes-Benz

0

0

99 316 45 120

 19

4

- 500

1987

1146 137 464 148

500

65

38 353 239 1211 426

95 173 258 157 1026

532 140 12

560 SL

 91

8778

8278

Lischi Christian

Turbo 2

Brand Sabine

Renault

0

0

297 297 108 500

 20

4

- 500

1985

1168 500 264 52

500

379

34 500 68 348 638

500 485 75 500 616

184 678 87

5 Turbo 2

 85

11062

10562

Nagy Laszlo

NorisSpeedTeam

Kalic Julia

Peugeot

0

0

500 500 500 500

 21

4

- 500

1981

1108 500 209 825

500

500

129 5 330 382 240

6 51 434 265 1280

1646 532 120

504 CC Cabriolet

 84 Mayr Bernhard

Wertungsverlust

DEKRA

Mayr Juliane

Volkswagen

345 500 138 500

 0

4

- 0

1979

219 179 268 145

64

86

163 36 380 758 91

61 6 174 164 708

294

Käfer Cabrio

 89 Hammer Jochen

Wertungsverlust

NorisSpeedTeam

Hammer Christa

Lotus

500 331 70 11

 0

4

- 0

1984

1500 500 1000 1000

500

500

500 500 500 1500 1500

500 439 500 109 186

Turbo Esprit
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